# 505220188 12/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5266956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:		1	1				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name		Execution Date			
THADDEUS GABARA				11/19/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	TRACKT	HINGS LLC					
Street Address:	ess: 62 BURLINGTON RD						
City:	J: MURRAY HILL						
State/Country:	NEW JE	RSEY					
Postal Code:	07974						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number					
		5468233					
Application Number:	1	4905					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Phone:       9088216590         Email:       thad@tyrean.com         Correspondent Name:       THADDEUS GABARA         Address Line 1:       62 BURLINGTON RD							
Address Line 4:		IURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			57031				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THADDEUS GABARA				
SIGNATURE:		/Thaddeus Gabara/					
DATE SIGNED:		12/05/2018	12/05/2018				
Total Attachments: 2							

source=15-468233-16-154905-Master-Cloud-TrackThings#page1.tif

source=15-468233-16-154905-Master-Cloud-TrackThings#page2.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thaddeus Gabara, an inventor with an office at 62 Burlington Rd., Murray Hill, NJ 07974, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto **TrackThings LLC**, a New Jersey corporation with an office at 62 Burlington Rd., Murray Hill, NJ 07974 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent properties listed in the table below (the "*Patents*");

		Filing or	
Serial #	Inventor	371(c) date	Title
15/468,233	Thaddeus Gabara		Method and Apparatus for Obtaining Information from the Web
16/154 905	Thaddeus Gabara	10-09-2018	Apparatus and Method to Automatically Set a Master-Slave Monitoring System

(b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;

(c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);

(d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

(e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;

(f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);

(g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

(h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

# PATENT REEL: 047677 FRAME: 0305

- (1) damages,
- (2) injunctive relief, and
- (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at New Providence, New Jersey on Nov. 19, 2018.

#### ASSIGNORS:

Thaddeus Gabara

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Thaddeus Gabara

Title: Inventor

STATE OF New Jersey

COUNTY OF Union

On this date, before me, a Notary Public for the State of New Jersey, personally appeared before Thaddeus Gabara, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is stated, subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that, by his signature on the instrument, he executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature	W. A. C. Marine and Ma					
Print Name:	Tamarah Cratel					

) \$8.

EXECUTED on Nov. 19, 2018.



2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047677 FRAME: 0306

## **RECORDED: 12/05/2018**